South Plainfield Police Department

2480 Plainfield Avenue

South Plainfield, NJ 07080

DO NOT KNOCK REGISTRY REQUEST FORM

The purpose of the "Do Not Knock" registry is to provide residents of the Borough of South Plainfield relief from unwanted solicitations. It is intended to provide an option to Borough residents to protect their privacy and prevent unwanted disturbances at their place of residence.

Once the resident has been placed on the Registry, the resident shall be provided with a "No Knock" Sign to post by the front entrance of their home to warn peddlers, solicitors and canvassers that it is unlawful to seek contact with the occupants of the residence.

A resident shall remain on the registry until a request is made in writing to the South Plainfield Chief of Police to have their residence removed from the registry.

I wish to have my place of residence included in the Borough of South Plainfield "Do Not Knock" registry.

| Date: | - | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Name: | | |
| Address: | | |
| Signature: —————— | | |

Please return the completed form by personal delivery to the South Plainfield Police Department to receive your DO NOT KNOCK vinyl cling.